TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM431811

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| TII NETWORK TECHNOLOGIES, INC. | | 01/09/2014 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Tii Technologies Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 141 Rodeo Drive | |
| City: | Edgewood | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 11717 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2074236 | AUTO-JACK |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6312494471

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 631-249-7500

gbodner@bodnerorourke.com Email:

Gerald T. Bodner **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 425 BROADHOLLOW RD STE 120 Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 587-545 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Christian P. Bodner |
| SIGNATURE: | /christian p. bodner/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/20/2017 |

Total Attachments: 6

source=Certificate of Amendment - Tii Technologies Inc - 2014-01-09-DE011-Executed#page1.tif

source=Certificate of Amendment 2 - Tii Technologies Inc - 2014-12-08- - Good Standing - long form#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment 2 - Tii Technologies Inc - 2014-12-08- - Good Standing - long form#page2.tif

source=Certificate of Amendment 2 - Tii Technologies Inc - 2014-12-08- - Good Standing - long form#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006093 FRAME: 0264 source=Certificate of Amendment 2 - Tii Technologies Inc - 2014-12-08- - Good Standing - long form#page4.tif source=Certificate of Amendment 2 - Tii Technologies Inc - 2014-12-08- - Good Standing - long form#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006093 FRAME: 0265

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

| corporation Barrior and | ome of Dominic Good not copy certify. | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| FIRST: That at a meet | ing of the Board of Directors of | | | | | |
| Tii Network Technologies, | Înc. | | | | | |
| resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows: | | | | | | |
| RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amen | | | | | | |
| by changing the Article | thereof numbered "First "so that, as | | | | | |
| amended, said Article s | hall be and read as follows: | | | | | |
| The name of the corporation | n is Tii Technologies Inc. | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| upon notice in accordathe State of Delaware a by statute were voted in THIRD: That said | stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held ince with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of t which meeting the necessary number of shares as required a favor of the amendment. amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the 42 of the General Corporation Law of the State of | | | | | |
| IN WITNESS WHEI | REOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be | | | | | |
| signed this 9th | | | | | | |
| asgive this | By: Authorized Officer | | | | | |
| | Title: President | | | | | |
| | Name: Parag Mehta | | | | | |
| • | Print or Type | | | | | |

DE011 - 08/27/2007 C T System Online

TRADEMARK REEL: 006093 FRAME: 0266

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "TII TECHNOLOGIES INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1971, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE FIFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1975, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TII CORPORATION" TO "TII INDUSTRIES, INC. ", FILED THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1975, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1978, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1978, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1980, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTYCATION: 1930876

DATE: 12-08-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 006093 FRAME: 0267

0777362 8310

141498651

The First State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1981, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1981, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE ELEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1986, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1987, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE TENTH DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 1990, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION, FILED THE NINTH DAY OF JULY,

A.D. 1991, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION, FILED THE SECOND DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 1992, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE SECOND DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1993, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1994, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY

0777362 8310

141498651

jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTACATION: 1930876

DATE: 12-08-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 006093 FRAME: 0268



PAGE 3

The First State

OF APRIL, A.D. 1994.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE TENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1996, AT 10:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION, FILED THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION, FILED THE THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION, FILED THE THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 1998, AT 9:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION, FILED THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF MAY,
A.D. 1998, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TII

INDUSTRIES, INC." TO "TII NETWORK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED THE

FIFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 4:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION, FILED THE NINETEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 3:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION, FILED THE TWELFTH DAY OF MARCH,

0777362 8310

141498651

AUTHENTY CATION: 1930876

DATE: 12-08-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 006093 FRAME: 0269



PAGE 4

The First State

A.D. 2009, AT 6:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2009, AT 5:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2009, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY,

A.D. 2012, AT 10:56 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2012, AT 4:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE TWENTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2012, AT 7:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TII

NETWORK TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "TII TECHNOLOGIES INC.", FILED

THE NINTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 1:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MAY,
A.D. 2014, AT 7:53 O'CLOCK A.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2014, AT 2:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

0777362 8310

141498651

AUTHENTY CATION: 1930876

DATE: 12-08-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 006093 FRAME: 0270

5 46 5 50 6 25 50 6 6



PAGE 5

The First State

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE SECOND DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2014, AT 10:18 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID CORPORATION, "TII TECHNOLOGIES INC.".

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

0777362 8310

141498651

You may verify this certificate online at corp deleware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 1930876

DATE: 12-08-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 006093 FRAME: 0271

RECORDED: 06/20/2017